
Red Route Information

The Red Route bus serves the following locations to and from the independent
schools of Portsmouth, departing in the morning and returning in the afternoon.

Pick-up and drop-off points and times:

Location Price band Departure Arrival

Meonstoke, Corehampton Park bus stop on
A32 (just past Bucks Head Hill) A 07:15 17:05

Droxford, Village Centre (by the church
square) A 07:30 16:52

Swanmore, (Swanmore College, on the main
road) A 07:40 16:46

Waltham Chase, main Winchester Road
(lay-by near shops) A 07:43 16:39

Shedfield Crossroads, bus stop on
Winchester road, junction Church Road A 07:48 16:34

Wickham, (Winchester Road, bus stop at
junction Titchfield Lane) A 07:50 16:32

Wickham, Main Road (outside Greens public
house) B 07:52 16:30

Bus Pass Pricing:
Red Route passes are available to purchase for a full term on either a single or
return basis. There are two price bands depending on the pick-up / drop-off
location as shown in the table above.

Full Term Pass:

Price Band Return Single

A From £345 From £240

B From £310 From £205

nxts.nationalexpress.com | 01329 823 755 | luckettssales@nationalexpress.com



Single Use Day Pass:
Single use day passes are available to book in multiples of 10 as per below (£4 per
single journey).

Number of Single Use Passes Cost

10 From £40

20 From £80

30 From £120

How to book:
Passes are available to book with our sales team via email or over the phone on
01329 823 755.

School arrival and departure times:

School Location Arrival Departure

Portsmouth Grammar St Georges Rd,
Upper Jnr Entrance 08:20 n/a

Portsmouth Grammar High Street
Entrance 08:20 n/a

Portsmouth Grammar Cambridge Road n/a 16:05

Portsmouth Grammar Hilsea Playing
Fields n/a 16:19

Dovercourt School Kent Road 08:32 15:45

Portsmouth High School
Southsea Terrace
(opposite The
White Horse)

08:35 16:00

Mayville School Clarendon Road 08:40 15:50

nxts.nationalexpress.com | 01329 823 755 | luckettssales@nationalexpress.com

mailto:luckettssales@nationalexpress.com
tel:01329823755

